JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

May 14, 2007
1:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 98, 99A

. Carter, Chair Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair
. Westlund Rep. Garrard

. Gordly Rep. Morgan

. Winters Rep. Nathanson

. Bates Rep. Kotek

. Morrisette, ex officio

Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

SB 5504, State Commission on Children and Families — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 98A
003 Chair Carter Calls the meeting to order at 1:08 p.m.
006 Chair Carter Opens Public Hearing on SB 5504, State Commission on
Children and Families.
009 Rep. Boone
017 Chair Carter
022 Sheila Baker, Legislative Presents Oregon Commission on Children and Families
Fiscal Office Governor's Recommended Budget 2007-2009 (Exhibit #1);
Presents Oregon Commission on Children and Families
Presentation 2007-2009 (Exhibit #2);
Presents Senate Bill 5504 (Exhibit #3).
039 Chair Carter
049 Samuel D. Henry, Chair,
Commission on Children
and Families
131 Chair Carter
132 Rep. Whisnant
164 Chair Carter
165 Rep. Boone
166 Rep. Whisnant
167 Sen. Gordly
175 Mickey Lansing,
Executive Director,
Commission on Children
and Families
178 Chair Carter
181 Ms. Lansing
247 Rep. Nathanson



251
290
298
330
332
342
353
357
361
364
TAPE 99A

001
010

015
025
030
031
035
047

068
115

120
138
158
167

194
210
251
254
269
271
283
289

291
303

309
323
370
372
377

Ms. Lansing
Chair Carter
Ms. Lansing
Chair Carter
Ms. Lansing
Sen. Gordly
Chair Carter
Ms. Lansing
Sen. Gordly
Ms. Lansing

Ms. Lansing
Sen. Bates

Ms. Lansing
Sen. Bates

Ms. Lansing
Sen. Morrisette
Ms. Lansing
Rep. Nathanson

Ms. Lansing
Rep. Nathanson

Ms. Lansing
Sen. Westlund
Rep. Garrard
Ms. Lansing

Sen. Gordly
Ms. Lansing
Chair Carter
Ms. Lansing
Chair Carter
Ms. Lansing
Sen. Winters
Ms. Lansing
Sen. Winters

Marsh Clark, Director of
Operations, Commission

on Children and
Families

Ms. Lansing
Ms. Clark
Sen. Winters
Ms. Clark
Ms. Lansing

Continues her presentation.

Presents chart on Partners for Children and Families (Exhibit
#4).



380
384
393
410
415
419
TAPE 98B

001
004

014
016
022

087
089
101
102
111
112
123

169
170
172
176
191
213
243
249
270
277

Sen. Winters
Chair Carter
Ms. Clark
Chair Carter
Ms. Clark
Ms. Lansing

Ms Lansing
Chair Carter

Ms. Lansing
Chair Carter

Marlene Putman,
Executive Director,
Tillamook county
Commission on Children

and Families
Sen. Gordly

Ms. Putman
Sen. Gordly
Ms. Putman
Chair Carter
Ms. Putman

Dan Krein, Tillamook
County Juvenile

Department
Chair Carter

Mr. Krein
Sen. Gordly
Mr. Krein
Sen. Gordly
Mr. Krein
Chair Carter
Mr. Krein
Rep. Boone
Chair Carter

Continues her comments.

Adjourns the meeting at 2:29 p.m.



