JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

May 14, 2007 1:00 p.m.

_

Hearing Room F Tapes: 98, 99A

Members Present:	Sen. Carter, Chair Sen. Westlund Sen. Gordly Sen. Winters Sen. Bates Sen. Morrisette, <i>ex officio</i>	Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair Rep. Garrard Rep. Morgan Rep. Nathanson Rep. Kotek
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 5504, State Commission on Children and Families – Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 98A		
003	Chair Carter	Calls the meeting to order at 1:08 p.m.
006	Chair Carter	Opens Public Hearing on SB 5504, State Commission on Children and Families.
009	Rep. Boone	
017	Chair Carter	
022	Sheila Baker, Legislative Fiscal Office	Presents Oregon Commission on Children and Families Governor's Recommended Budget 2007-2009 (Exhibit #1);
		Presents Oregon Commission on Children and Families Presentation 2007-2009 (Exhibit #2);
		Presents Senate Bill 5504 (Exhibit #3).
039	Chair Carter	
049	Samuel D. Henry, Chair, Commission on Children and Families	
131	Chair Carter	
132	Rep. Whisnant	
164	Chair Carter	
165	Rep. Boone	
166	Rep. Whisnant	
167	Sen. Gordly	
175	Mickey Lansing, Executive Director, Commission on Children and Families	
178	Chair Carter	
181	Ms. Lansing	
247	Rep. Nathanson	

	251	Ms. Lansing	
	290	Chair Carter	
	298	Ms. Lansing	
	330	Chair Carter	
	332	Ms. Lansing	
	342	Sen. Gordly	
	353	Chair Carter	
	357	Ms. Lansing	
	361	Sen. Gordly	
	364	Ms. Lansing	
TA	PE 99A		
	001	Ms. Lansing	Continues her presentation.
	010	Sen. Bates	
	015	Ms. Lansing	
	025	Sen. Bates	
	030	Ms. Lansing	
	031	Sen. Morrisette	
	035	Ms. Lansing	
	047	Rep. Nathanson	
	068	Ms. Lansing	
	115	Rep. Nathanson	
	120	Ms. Lansing	
	138	Sen. Westlund	
	158	Rep. Garrard	
	167	Ms. Lansing	Presents chart on Partners for Children and Families (Exhibit #4).
	194	Sen. Gordly	
	210	Ms. Lansing	
	251	Chair Carter	
	254	Ms. Lansing	
	269	Chair Carter	
	271	Ms. Lansing	
	283	Sen. Winters	
	289	Ms. Lansing	
	291	Sen. Winters	
	303	Marsh Clark, Director of Operations, Commission on Children and Families	
	309	Ms. Lansing	
	323	Ms. Clark	
	370	Sen. Winters	
	372	Ms. Clark	
	377	Ms. Lansing	

380	Sen. Winters	
384	Chair Carter	
393	Ms. Clark	
410	Chair Carter	
415	Ms. Clark	
419	Ms. Lansing	
TAPE 98B		
001	Ms Lansing	Continues her comments.
004	Chair Carter	
014	Ms. Lansing	
016	Chair Carter	
022	Marlene Putman, Executive Director, Tillamook county Commission on Children and Families	
087	Sen. Gordly	
089	Ms. Putman	
101	Sen. Gordly	
102	Ms. Putman	
111	Chair Carter	
112	Ms. Putman	
123	Dan Krein, Tillamook County Juvenile Department	
169	Chair Carter	
170	Mr. Krein	
172	Sen. Gordly	
176	Mr. Krein	
191	Sen. Gordly	
213	Mr. Krein	
243	Chair Carter	
249	Mr. Krein	
270	Rep. Boone	
277	Chair Carter	Adjourns the meeting at 2:29 p.m.